Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. PTO 11/723237 03/19/2007 03-30-2007

103388792

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PAICN	13 UNLT		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Robert T. Bigelow	Name: Bigelow Aerospace		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3 07 - 7	Street Address: 1899 W. Brooks Ave.		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Las Vegas		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NV		
Government Interest Assignment	State. NV		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89032		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Franklin E. Gibbs, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
The state of the s	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1899 W. Brooks Ave.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: North Las Vegas	8. Payment Information		
State: NV Zip:89032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:(702) 639-4440	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (702) 639-0881	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	05 FC:8021 48.00		
Signature	Date		
Franklin E. Gibbs, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0445

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, I, Robert T. Bigelow, President of Bigelow Aerospace located at 1899 W. Brooks Ave., North Las Vegas, NV 89032, (hereafter the "Assignor") am the inventor in an invention for a:

Air Barrier for use with an Expandable Structure

as described in the application for letters patent and as embodied in attorney docket number BA-U-AIR-00010.

Whereas, Assignor participated and contributed to the conception of the invention while paid by Bigelow Development Aerospace and during the course of Assignor's work with Bigelow Development Aerospace (hereafter "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has received good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1.00 from Assignee in exchange for assignment of patent rights in the aforementioned invention.

Therefore, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents, within the United States or Worldwide, which may be granted therefore.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for a patent for said invention in the Untied States and worldwide at Assignee's sole discretion.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Untied States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term and the fullest extent the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

Assignor/Inventor		2/0/0
Signature X	elow	Date
Name		
	Acknowledgement	
STATE OF NEVADA		
County of Clark		SEAL
On this day of, kr	, 2005, before me; the undersigned No nown to me to be the person who executed own free will, for the purposes therein conta	the forgoing instrument, and acknowledged
Notary Public:		mission expires:

PATENT REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0446

PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	2008
 To the Director of the U.S.	Dat

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Robert T. Bigelow	Name: Bigelow Aerospace		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1899 W. Brooks Ave.		
Execution Date(s) 3 ~ 07 ~ 0 7			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Las Vegas		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89032		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves No		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:Franklin E. Gibbs, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1899 W. Brooks Ave.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: North Las Vegas	8. Payment information		
State: NV Zip:89032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (702) 639-4440	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (702) 639-0881	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	05 FC:8021 46.00 II		
Signature	Date		
Franklin E. Gibbs, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0447**